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DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 08/01/2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 01/2018
133.	Dr A Lotriet (DA) to ask the Minister of Basic Education:
With reference to her reply to question 2326 on 28 September 2017, has she received the requested information?							NW140E

Response:
Yes, the information was received. Please find attached NA 1657 and NA 2326. See responses below:
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2326
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14/08/2017
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26/2017
2326.	Ms H S Boshoff (DA) to ask the Minister of Basic Education:
Whether, with reference to her reply to question 1657 on 29 June 2017, she has received the requested information from the provincial departments?	NW2571E

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 1657
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 09/06/2017
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21/2017
1657.	Ms N I Tarabella Marchesi (DA) to ask the Minister of Basic Education:
How many school learners have been (a) killed or (b) injured in accidents while travelling to school in each province (i) in the (aa) 2013-14, (bb) 2014-15, (cc) 2015-16 and (dd) 2016-17 financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2017?		NW1863E
Response
(a) (b) (i) (aa) (bb) (cc) (dd)

	INCIDENDTS REPORT PER PROVINCE PER YEAR

	PROVINCE
	2013-14
	2014-15
	2015-16
	2016-17
	2017-18

	
	Injuries 
	no killed
	Injuries 
	no killed
	Injuries 
	no killed
	Injuries 
	no killed
	Injuries 
	no killed

	Eastern Cape
	0
	0
	0
	0
	19
	1
	7
	0
	15
	0

	Free State
	0
	0
	0
	0
	22
	3
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Gauteng
	0
	0
	45
	2
	5
	1
	33
	1
	2
	21

	KwaZulu-Natal
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	54
	17

	Limpopo
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Mpumalanga
	6
	1
	0
	0
	13
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0

	Northern Cape
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1

	North West
	3
	0
	0
	0
	16
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Western Cape
	3
	0
	0
	0
	31
	0
	10
	0
	0
	0

	TOTAL
	12
	1
	45
	2
	109
	7
	52
	3
	71
	39












